507501392 09/20/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7548282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARTYGAMING IA LIMITED	09/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTAIN MARKETING (UK) LIMITED
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, ONE NEW CHANGE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4M 9AF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12375144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122010011

Email: patents@beemlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALEX SHTRAYM

Address Line 1: 53 W. JACKSON BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1352

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0653-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX SHTRAYM
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Shtraym #74,172/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=0653-0004_Assignment_Signed_primo#page1.tif source=0653-0004_Assignment_Signed_primo#page2.tif

PATENT 507501392 REEL: 061154 FRAME: 0642

U.S. Application No. 12375144 Attorney Docket No. 0278-0008.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **PartyGaming IA Limited** is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions which are disclosed in the patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

MOBILE NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM

identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 12375144, filed July, 26th 2006, and assigned Attorney Docket No. 0278-0008.01;

WHEREAS, Entain Marketing (UK) Limited, with company number 04903940, incorporated in the United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PartyGaming IA Limited does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Entain Marketing (UK) Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Entain Marketing (UK) Limited; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

PartyGaming IA Limited hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Entain Marketing (UK) Limited, as assignee of the entire interest.

PartyGaming IA Limited further agrees, without any payment by Entain Marketing (UK) Limited other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses PartyGaming IA Limited may incur, to communicate to said Entain Marketing (UK) Limited, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title of the patent application identified above is in the assignee identified above.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of PartyGaming IA Limited.

PATENT REEL: 061154 FRAME: 0643

U.S. Application No. 12375144 Attorney Docket No. 0278-0008.01

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date:	14 September 2022
Name:	Robert Hoskin
Title:	Director
	Commissioning pho
Signati	are: Robert Robin

PATENT REEL: 061154 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 09/20/2022